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Notes:
Measured frequency response and noise levels
with 200 ft. RG-108 cable on input
with 20K ohms source resistance,
rise time measured from 10% to 90%
of output with square wave input:

TP5: 7mVp-p 25 KHz noise
-3DB @ 1KHz
-6DB @ 1.65KHz
rise time = 400 uSec

-3DB @ 165Hz
-6DB @ 240Hz
rise time = 3 mSec

TP10 to TP11: 2mVp-p 25 KHz noise
-3DB @ 350 Hz
-6DB @ 660 Hz
rise time = 800 uSec

TP9: 1mVp-p 25KHz noise (see "trip response vs frequency control note)

TP3, TP4, TP5, TP7 and TP8 are external test
points.  All others are internal.

K1 = C.P. Clare LX200E00

Bracketed NIM assignments are for channel B, all other channel A or common
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Offset Null
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49.9K

150K

Install 1-2 for
offset null to comparitor
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Note:  Verify relay pin numbers!!

Channel Permit to Intlks

Pmt-1 CMOS not used in D0 and not shown
on upper level drawing

Pmt-1 NO       

Pmt-1 CMOS     

CMOS Ret       

N-e(k)

N-r

N-b(Z)

Pmt-1 Com      

Pmt-2 NO       

Pmt-2 Com      

Bypass  Com    

DS Bypass      

N-f(d)

N-t(v)

N-n(u)

N-s(p)

N-m(j)

1

3

5K1C

Dump Switch Control
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1(3)

1M 0.1UF
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-VTrip
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150K75K

49.9K

200K

TP6

49.9K

0.1UF

Trip Level
Reference
Adjustment

JT
0.1UF 0.1UF

0.1UF

0.01UF

R3

50K

From External
Compensation
I.E. Holec Current

Isense-        

Isense+        

Transducer Chassis

Rem QT         

Rem QT Ret     

N-N(V)

N-T(X)

N-B(F)

N-L

2.2K
4.7K

1UF
2.2K

1N458

1N458

N.C

N.C

External
Current
Compensation
Compensation
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24.9K

0.01UF

24.9K

10K R5

10K

Install 1-2 on Vapor lead amps
Install 2-3 on all others
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0.1UF

150K

75K

+VTrip

0.022UF to 0.33UF

49.9K

49.9K

0.022UF
0.01UF
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BSig+          
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N-C(K)

N-H(P)

CADDOCK T914
10K-100-10
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  2

  3

7

 6

81

4

IC12

OP-77EZ

10K

0.1UF 0.1UF 0.022UF

10K

100

0.1UF

10K0.022UF

20K

Trip response vs frequency control

82.5Hz (12.1mSec) - C = 0.047UF
-3DB @ 165.0Hz (6.06mSec) - C = 0.022UF

41.3Hz (24.2mSec) - C = 0.082UF
20.6Hz (48.5mSec) - C = 0.15UF
10.3Hz (97.1mSec) - C = 0.33UF

R?

402

ICOM

0.1UF

D?

1N458

30.1K

49.9K

49.9K

200K

100K

200K
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1M
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Remote Quench Test
Initiated by
closed contacts at PLC
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Common Mode
Adjustment
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1N458

150K

150K

75K

75K

R1
100K

Install 1-2 for offset bias
Install 2-3 for zero volt bias

+5V Offset Adjustment
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J1 0.1UF
0.1UF

R2
50K

2K
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0.068UF0.1UF

CADDOCK T914
10K-100-10

TP15

10K0.022UF

10K 100

0.1UF20K

0.022UF

10K

0.1UF0.1UF

HiTrp+         

HiTrp-         N-a(h)

N-W(c)

LoTrp+         

LoTrp-         

N-M(U)

N-S(Y)
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ICOM
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0.022UF

27 0.1UF47UF

TP4

TP3

49.9K

49.9K
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49.9K
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49.9K

402K

49.9K

1K

20

0.1UF

0.1UF

1K

1K

TP1

49.9K

Sig-           

Sig+           

Sig Shield     

+24V           

N-EE(AA)

N-R

N-CC(BB)

N-HH(FF)

Pwr Com        

Chass Gnd      

-15V           

+15V           

Com            
N-J

N-A

N-D

N-E

N-z

+24 Com

47UF
10

47UF

10

1.5K
1N4002

22UF
15V

1N4002

AD210BN Pins
1 Output
2 Ocom
3  +Voss
4  -Voss
14 +Viss
15 -Viss

18 Icom
17 Vin-

19 Vin+
29 Pwr Com
30 Pwr

47UF

51

0.1UF 15UF
Offset Null
of ISO-OP-Amp100

0.22UF

24.9K

100K

Originated 6 Dec 95

Originator - W. Jaskierny
Drawn      - R. Hance

Quench Detector Amplifier Channel A & B
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